
GOVERMNENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2022

ANSWERED ON 10
TH

 DECEMBER, 2015


NHAI INTERNATIONAL


2022. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


(a) whether Government proposes to set up a separate body NHAI International; and


(b) if so, the details and objectives thereof along with the current status of the proposal?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) and (b) A committee has been set up by the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways to consider the possibility of establishing an Indian Entity which will work abroad with the objective of sourcing work for Indian Construction Companies.


*****

